2007 78,000 25,000 5,789 45,000 25,000 207,531 33,000 14,684
2006 78,000 25,000 6,202 45,000 25,000 225,411 33,000 15,659
2005 78,000 25,000 5,544 45,000 25,000 196,918 � �
2004(c) 78,000 25,000 5,403 45,000 25,000 190,805 � �

(a) Per share Net Investment Income is calculated using the average daily shares method.
(b) Net of federal corporate income taxes on long-term capital gains retained by the Fund per share as follows:

Long-Term
Capital Gains

Retained
Year Ended 12/31:
2008(e) N/A
2007 $ 0.21
2006 .33
2005 N/A
2004(c) N/A

(c) For the period January 27, 2004 (commencement of operations) through December 31, 2004.
(d) Borrowings interest expense includes amortization of borrowing costs.
(e) For the six months ended June 30, 2008.
28

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN TAX ADVANTAGED TOTAL RETURN STRATEGY FUND - Form N-CSRS

54

Ratios/Supplemental Data
Ratios to Average Ratios to Average

Net Assets Applicable
to

Net Assets Applicable
to

Common Shares Before Common Shares After
Total Returns Credit/Reimbursement Credit/Reimbursement*

Based
on

Common Ending Net
Based Share Assets

on Net
Applicable

to Net Net Portfolio
Market Asset Common Investment Investment Turnover

Value Value
Shares
(000)Expenses�� Income�� Expenses�� Income�� Rate

(21.07)% (19.62)% $250,531 4.12%* 2.94%* 3.63%* 3.43%* 9%
(12.99) (2.38) 328,557 3.10 2.99 2.64 3.45 25
35.52 24.19 360,740 2.79 3.28 2.34 3.73 25
20.00 11.93 309,452 2.26 3.36 1.81 3.81 26
.91 17.18 298,449 1.80* 3.30* 1.37* 3.73* 16

* Rounds to less than $.01 per share.
 � Total Return Based on Market Value is the combination of changes in the market price per share and the effect of

reinvested dividend income and reinvested capital gains distributions, if any, at the average price paid per share at
the time of reinvestment. The last dividend declared in the period, which is typically paid on the first business day
of the following month, is assumed to be reinvested at the ending market price. The actual reinvestment for the
last dividend declared in the period takes place over several days, and in some instances may not be based on the